Legacy Worldpay’s historical financial statements were prepared in accordance with IFRS as issued by the IASB. During the preparation of this unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information, management performed an analysis of Legacy Worldpay’s financial information to identify differences between
IFRS as issued by IASB and U.S. GAAP, differences in accounting policies compared to those of Vantiv, and differences in financial statement presentation
compared to the presentation of Vantiv. At the time of preparing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, other than the adjustments
made herein, the Company is not aware of any other material differences. The below adjustments represent the Company’s best estimates based upon the information
currently available to the Company and could be subject to change once more detailed information is available.

5

Refer to the table below for a summary of reclassification adjustments made to present Legacy Worldpay’s statement of financial position as of December 31,
2017 to conform with that of Vantiv:

Statement of Financial Position
As of December 31, 2017
(In $ thousands)  (a)   (b)   (c)   (d)   (e)   (f)   (g)   (h)   (i)   (j)

Pro Forma
Legacy Worldpay
Reclassification

Adjustments
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,036,951  $ 210,045  $(497,770)  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 749,226
Own cash and cash

equivalents   (1,036,951)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (1,036,951)
Accounts receivable—net   —   —   —   614,825   —   —   —   —   —   —   614,825
Trade and other

receivables   —   —   —   (698,604)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (698,604)
Current tax assets   —   —   —   —   (22,889)   —   —   —   —   —   (22,889)
Merchant float   —   (210,045)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (210,045)
Settlement assets   4,198,057   —   —   37,445   —   —   —   —   —   —   4,235,502
Scheme debtors   (4,198,057)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (4,198,057)
Inventory   —   —   —   —   (1,076)   —   —   —   —   —   (1,076)
Other   —   —   —   44,736   23,965   —   —   —   —   —   68,701
Property, equipment and

software - net   131,752   —   —   —   —   689,553   —   —   —   —   821,305
Property, plant and

equipment   (131,752)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (131,752)
Intangible assets - net   1,119,239   —   —   —   —   (689,553)   —   —   —   —   429,686
Other intangible assets   (1,119,239)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (1,119,239)
Deferred taxes   7,042   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   7,042
Deferred tax assets   (7,042)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (7,042)
Restricted cash   —   —   497,770   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   497,770
Investment in joint

venture and associate   —   —   —   —   —   —   (6,323)   —   —   —   (6,323)
Investment   —   —   —   —   —   —   (11,194)   —   —   —   (11,194)
Deferred consideration -

Visa Europe   —   —   —   —   —   —   (67,301)   —   —   —   (67,301)
Other assets   —   —   —   1,598   —   —   84,818   —   —   —   86,416
Accounts payable and

accrued expenses   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   619,846   —   —   619,846
Trade and other payables   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (575,072)   —   —   (575,072)
Provisions   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (378,385)   —   —   (378,385)
Settlement obligations   5,755,186   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   5,755,186
Merchant creditors   (5,755,186)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (5,755,186)
Current portion of note

payable   345,435   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   345,435

[…]

(d) Represents a reclassification of trade and other receivables to accounts receivable—net, settlement assets, other current assets and other assets.
(e) Represents a reclassification of current tax assets and inventory to other current assets.
(f) Represents a reclassification of software historically recorded in intangible assets – net to property, plant and software-net.
(g) Represents a reclassification of investment in joint venture and associate, investment and deferred consideration – Visa Europe to other assets.
(h) Represents a reclassification of trade and other payables and provisions (current) to accounts payable and accrued expenses and other current liabilities.
(i) Represents a reclassification of finance leases (current) and current tax liabilities to other current liabilities.
(j) Represents a reclassification of finance leases (noncurrent) and provisions (noncurrent) to other noncurrent liabilities.

6

Refer to the tables below for a summary of reclassification adjustments made to Legacy Worldpay’s statements of income for the year ended December 31,
2017 to conform with Vantiv:

Statement of Income for the
Year Ended December 31, 2017
(In $ thousands)  (k)   (l)   (m)   (n)   (o)   (p)   (q)   (r)   (s)

Pro Forma
Legacy Worldpay
Reclassification

Adjustments
Total revenue  $(4,389,776)  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 2,074  $ 4,162  $ (4,383,540)
Interchange and scheme fees   (4,389,776)   (566,733)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (4,956,509)
Network fees and other costs   —   566,733   70,126   —   —   —   —   —   —   636,859
Other cost of sales   —   —   (70,126)   (107,874)   —   —   —   —   (21,173)   (199,173)
Personnel expenses   —   —   —   —   (453,725)   —   —   —   —   (453,725)
Sales and marketing   —   —   —   —   136,444   227,922   —   —   25,335   389,701
Other operating costs   —   —   —   —   165,491   126,508   —   —   —   291,999
General, selling and

administrative expenses   —   —   —   107,874   —   (436,340)   —   —   —   (328,466)
General and administrative   —   —   —   —   151,790   81,910   —   —   233,700
Interest expense—net   —   —   —   —   —   —   (78,829)   (2,074)   —   (80,903)
Finance costs - other   —   —   —   —   —   —   87,313   —   —   87,313
Gain on disposal of investment

and subsidiary   —   —   —   —   —   —   (8,836)   —   —   (8,836)
Share of results of joint venture

and associate   —   —   —   —   —   —   1,335   —   —   1,335
Non-operating (expense)   —   —   —   —   —   —   (983)   —   —   (983)

(k) Represents a reclassification of interchange fees to contra-revenue resulting in a decrease in revenue.
(l) Represents a reclassification of scheme fees to network fees and other costs.